



1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

# Master

## File Number: 2008-0223

File ID:	2008-0223	Туре:	Exemptions	Status:	To Council					
Version:	4	Reference:	2008-0223	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting					
				File Created Date :	05/05/2008					
File Name:	Raval USA, Inc. IFT			Final Action:						
Title label:	Request for Approval of the amended Raval USA Development Agreement									
Notes:	See 2008-0222									
	Version 4 created for City Council Regular Meeting - May 12, 2008 - Title, no body.									
	Version 4 created fo	r City Council Regula	ar Meeting - May ´	12, 2008 - Title, no body.						
Sponsors:	Version 4 created fo	r City Council Regula	ar Meeting - May ´	I2, 2008 - Title, no body. Enactment Date:						
Sponsors: Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pr Agreement.pdf ,0609 ,Application.pdf ,Fiso Development Agree Financial Analysis.pr ,051908 Agenda Su Resolution.pdf ,0512 ,051208 Resolution.	df ,Amended Develop 908 Agenda Summar cal Statement.pdf ,Ra ment Draft [1].pdf ,Ra df ,060908 Resolutio mmary.pdf ,051908 208 Agenda Summar pdf ,051208 Applicat	pment ry.pdf aval aval n.pdf y.pdf		RES0154-2008					
Sponsors: Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pd Agreement.pdf ,0609 ,Application.pdf ,Fiso Development Agree Financial Analysis.p ,051908 Agenda Su Resolution.pdf ,0512	df ,Amended Develog 908 Agenda Summar cal Statement.pdf ,Ra ment Draft [1].pdf ,Ra df ,060908 Resolutio mmary.pdf ,051908 208 Agenda Summar pdf ,051208 Applicat Letter.pdf	pment ry.pdf aval aval n.pdf y.pdf	Enactment Date:	RES0154-2008					

### **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
2	City Council Regular Meeting	05/12/2008					
4	City Council Regular Meeting	05/12/2008	Removed from Agenda				
2	City Council Regular Meeting	05/19/2008	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
3	City Council Regular Meeting	06/09/2008	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

### Text of Legislative File 2008-0223

## Title

Request for Approval of the amended Raval USA Development Agreement

#### Body

**Whereas**, City Council approved an Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate and Development Agreement for Raval USA on June 9, 2008; and

**Whereas**, Raval USA has requested modifications to the Development Agreement originally approved by City Council on June 9, 2008.

*Resolved*, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby aproves the amended Development Agreement for Raval USA after review by the City Council as to form.